has been taken by the Authorised Officer/The Branch Manager of The Tamilnadu Industrial Investment Corporation Limited, 
Hosur, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26.03.2026 for recovery of 
Rs.87,96,937.25 (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Twenty Five 
Only) and further interest from 30.09.2020 due to the Authorised Officer/The Branch Manager of The Tamilnadu Industrial 
Investment Corporation Limited, Hosur, Secured Creditor from M/s. CRN Granites, Hosur represented by its Partners

[...]

(Late) C Raja Naidu 1) Tmt. R Gajalakshmi W/o (Late) Thiru. C Raja Naidu 2) Thiru. R Suresh Babu S/o (Late) Thiru. C Raja 
Naidu 3) Tmt. A Rekha D/o (Late) Thiru. C Raja Naidu and 4) Tmt. R Sujatha D/o (Late) Thiru. C Raja Naidu. The reserve price 
will be Rs. 14,04,20,000 (Rupees Fourteen Crore Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand only) and the earnest money deposit will 
be Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only).

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
Collateral Security: at S.No. 556/1B1, New S.No.556/1B1A, T.S.Nos. 131,132,133 & 134 D.Nos.102K, 102G & 102I, Ward-A, 
Block-42, Hotel Rajmahal, (Boarding & Lodging) Bangalore Road, Hosur Town & Taluk, Krishnagiri District admeasuring extent